REEEE \
INCLINATION REPORT :
20-0/5- 40006
FIE D NAME LEASE NAME
oCral MM N, BJN gnr: '\0\ gDU-'{"E\ North Brushy Draw Federal 35- 2H
OPERATOR =
~|RKI Exploration & Productlon, LLC
ADDRESS
210 Park Avenue, Suite 900, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 )
LOCATION (Sectlon Block, and Survey) COUNTY-
Eddy
. , RECORD OF INCLINATION
Measured Depth - Course Length Angle of Inclination Displacement per 100 feet Course Displacement Accumulative
_(feet) (Hundreds of feet) (Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100) (Feet) - Displacement (Feet)
215 © 215 ' 0.25 0.44 . 0.94 0.94
519 304 | C1.60 ~1.75 5.31 6.24
736 217 1.00 "1.75 3.79 10.03
1,099 363 0.75 1.31 4.75 14,78
1,576 477 1.50 2.62 12.49 27.27
1,982 406 0.25 ‘0.44. . 1.77 29.04
2,365 " 383 1.50 2.62 '10.03 39.07
2,623 258 0.75 1.31 3.38 42.44
2,943 320 2.00 3.49 11.17 53.61
3,408 465 2.00 - 3.49 16.23  69.84
3,790 . 382 1.25 2.18 8.33 78.17
3,917 127 1.50 2.62 3.32 81.50
4,393 476 1.00 1.75 8.31 89.80
4,873 480 1.00 1.75 8.38 98.18
5,196 323 1.25 2.18 7.05 105.23
5,453 257 1.00 1.75 4.49 "109.71
5,830 377 2.00 3.49 13.16 122.87
" Accumulative total dispacement of well bore at total depth of - 11,171 feet = 4,492.11 feet -
‘Inclination measurements were made in [JTubing [[]Casing [[]Open Hole [X]Drill Pipe

Ao

Inclination Data Certification-

I declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal
knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my
knowledge

Inclination Data Certification

I declare that T am authorized to makKe this certification, that I have personal
knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my

' knowledge

VLA

Mark Cochran

Name of Person and Title

Name of Company

Telephone: 916 355 4380

Sl N

8/5/2013 T-13-13
o Signature of Authorized Representative - Date Sign‘ah'ure of A(*t_horized Representativd Date ‘ : .
CFO Jpdy | Al Cy- ArgluysT
. Name of Person and Title ) o
Latshaw Drilling Company, LLC ' on '

Operator

Telephone:

05— 496=57 T




RECORD OF INCLINATION

" 'Measured Depfh

- Course Length

vAngIe of Inclination

Displacement per 100 féet

-Course Displacement .

Accumulative
Displacement (Feet)

(feet) . (Hundreds of feet) (Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100) (Féety - -
- 6,322 ‘ 492 0.05 0.09 043 123.30
7,021 699 | ©22.60 38.43. -. 268.62 391.92
e 074493 [ 472 - 64.00 .89.88 - 424.23 816.15
. 8,129 636 91.70 99,96 635.72 1,451.87
. 8,514 © 385 90.10 100.00" " 385.00° 1,836.87
19,315 | 801 .92.20 '99.93- . 800.41 2,637.28
9,727. . 412 .90.20 100.00 ©412.00 . 3,049.28
10,456 - 729 93,00 ©.99.86 | 728.00 . 3,777.28
. 10,841 385 88.98 99,98 384.94 4,162.22
11,171 . 3301 - 91.50 99,97 . 329.89 4,492.11
(11,170 - - - 4,492.11
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